Catalog HY10-1630/US Hydraulic Accumulators
Parker Hannifin
Global Accumulator Division
United States113
S
ur
ge
K

port o-ring and back-up seals and gas valves with secondary
seals. (Consult factory for SurgeKushon repair kit numbers).
How to Order SurgeKushons
SurgeKushons can be specified by using the symbols in the chart below to develop a model number. Select only those symbols
that represent the features desired, and place them in the sequence indicated by the example at the top of the chart.
Options & Ordering Information SurgeKushons
Water & Chemical Service Option
Standard SurgeKushons are manufactured from carbon
steel and are intended for oil or non-corrosive fluid service.
For water or corrosive fluid service, the Water & Chemical
Service option should be specified. With this corrosive
resistant option, all parts that come into contact with the
system fluid are made from 300 series stainless steel or
have a Skotchkote 134® coating.
SK 10 A 3 FA 01 A 1
A Std. Oil Service
W Water & Chemical Service
S Slurry Service1
1 Includes water service.
SK Series
SurgeKushons
Code Size
02 2-1/2 gal. (9-1/2 liters)
05 5 gal.  (19 liters)
10 10 gal. (38 liters)
25 25 gal.  (95 liters)
40 40 gal. (151 liters)
80 80 gal. (303 liters)
100 100 gal.  (379 liters)
120 120 gal.  (454 liters)
Rated Pressure
3 275 PSI (19.0 Bar)
5 500 PSI (35 Bar)
01 Buna-Nitrile
04 Hydrin
08 EPR
28 Fluorocarbon
A Standard ASME Cert.
S Special
1 Standard
* Special Design
No. Assigned
Port Flanges
FA 3", 150#ANSI RF Flg. PA 3", 300#ANSI RF Flg.
FB 4", 150#ANSI RF Flg. PB 4", 300#ANSI RF Flg.
FC 6", 150#ANSI RF Flg. PC 6", 300#ANSI RF Flg.
FD 8", 150#ANSI RF Flg. PD 8", 300#ANSI RF Flg.
FE 10", 150#ANSI RF Flg. XX Special
Series Size Construction Pressure Port Material Variation Code
ngiseDngiseDreddalBdetaR